Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/06/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II40/86 Advisors, Inc.	FORMERLY Conseco Capital Management, Inc.	12/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Wealth Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 Perimeter Center Place, N.E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30356	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2579097	STOCKCAR STOCKS INDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: donna.millard@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower 47th Floor

Address Line 2: K & L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25101.002 CONSECO CAPITAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

900122252 REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0837

\$40.00 25/909

Signature:	/ Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. /
Date:	12/09/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=NuncProTuncAssigntoSummitW#page1.tif source=NuncProTuncAssigntoSummitW#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0838 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas 40|86 Advisors, Inc., a corporation formerly known as Conseco Capital

Management, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the

"Assignor"), was previously the owner of the trademark (the "Mark"), and the

registration thereof (the "Registration"), identified as follows:

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,579,097, granted June 11, 2002, for the

mark "STOCKCAR STOCKS INDEX"

Whereas Summit Wealth Management, Inc. a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Florida (the "Assignee"), previously acquired an assignment of said

Marks and Registrations;

Whereas Assignor and Assignee desire to reduce to writing and memorialize the

assignment of said Marks and Registrations, nunc pro tunc effective on or about October

6, 2003;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has heretofore assigned, and hereby

confirms, verifies and ratifies said assignment nunc pro tunc effective on or about

October 6, 2003, unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Marks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature page follows]

310149,01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2

Assignor: 40 86 Advisors, Inc., a Delaware Corporation formerly known as Conseco Capital Management, Inc.
By: Eric R. Johnson Its: Presidents
State of Indiana
County of Book
On this 4 day of December, 2008, before me a Notary Public, came Fig. 1. School, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Nature Diship
My Commission Expires: 10/19/2014
Assignee: Summit Wealth Management, Inc. Wilhim P. Koutes Its: VICE - PRESTOENT & GENERAL COUNSEL
State of lilinoi's
County of Dulage
Public, came On this 8th day of December, 2008, before me a Notary Public, came William P. Ko vacs, to me known and known by me to be the
individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

310149.01 LIB: CHARLOTTE2

RECORDED: 12/09/2008